College of Education, Nagaon is established in the year 1992 as a B.Ed. College affiliated to Gauhati University and recognized by NCTE. In the Year 2018 M.Ed. course is also introduced in the college. As per the instruction from Gauhati University, College of Education, Nagaon has opened B.A. (Bachelor of Arts) from the session 2020-2021. B.A. is the new addition to the college along with the B.Ed. and M.Ed. course. As per the permission from Gauhati University College has run the course with the following subjects:

- 1. English
- 2. Assamese
- 3. Education
- 4. Political Science
- 5. Geography
- 6. Economics
- 7. Mathematics
- 8. History
- 9. Sociology
- 10. Philosophy

Principal,
Principal,
College of Education,
College of Education
Nagaon (Assam)



## **GAUHATI UNIVERSITY**

GOPINATH BARDOLOI NAGAR: GUWAHATI-14, ASSAM:: INDIA

0361-2570415(O), 8876038485 (M) : Fax: 0361-2700311:: website www.gauhati.ac.in; email.registrar@gauhati.ac.in

Ref. No. GU/AFF/2020/13530-533

Date: 8/5/2020

From:

Dr. Hemanta Kr. Nath, M.A., Ph.D.

Registrar,

Gauhati University

To

The Principal,

College of Education. Nagaon

Sub:

Permission/Affiliation.

Sir/Madam,

I am forwarding herewith a copy of the Executive Council Resolution Vide No.R/ EC-03/2020/19 (B)/(93) dated 12.03.2020 on the above subject for your information and necessary action.

You will be required to give an undertaking that the Principal and the College teachers will perform the examination work as an when required by the University.

Receipt of the enclosures may please be acknowledged.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Registrar & Secretary, Executive Council, G.U.

Ref. No. GU/AFF/2020/

Enclo: As stated

Date: \_

 $Copy\ forwarded\ for\ information\ and\ necessary\ action\ to:$ 

1. The Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

The Director, College Development Council, G.U.

3. The Controller of Examinations, G.U.

Registrar & Secretary, Executive Council, G.U.

mortetrare

## E.C. Res.No. R/EC-03/2020/19(B) (93) dated 12.03.2020 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, NAGAON

Sub:Permission for opening under Graduate Programme in the college from the session 2020-21.(General Subjects: Assamese, English, Education, Political Science, Sociology, Philosophy, Geography, Economics, Mathematics, History.

## DECISION OF THE ECECUTIVE COUNCIL:

RESOLVED that the College be grantedPermission for opening under Graduate Programme in the college from the session 2020-21.(General Subjects: Assamese, English, Education, Political Science, Sociology, Philosophy, Geography, Economics, Mathematics, History with following conditions-

- More teachers acquire the qualifications (Such as SLET/NET clearance) required as per UGC regulations. Also, the college will need to recruit some new teachers with the relevant qualifications.
- 2. It is suggested that the College arrangement its library stocks so that there are enough text books and reference materials suitable for the undergraduate courses. The college should go for library automation and should make the NLIST service available throu the INFLIBNET.
- 3. Intake Capacity: 120 (One Hundred Twenty)

## RESOLVED also that a copy of the Resolution be sent to:

- 1) The Director of Hider Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19, for information and necessary action.
- 2) The Director, College Development Council, G.U.
- 3) The Principal, College of Education, Nagaon, Dist. Nagaonfor information and necessary action.
- 4) The Controller of Examinations, G.U. for information and necessary action.

